

City of Apache Junction, Arizona

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	)99	Version:	1	Name:	PWC2018-02 construction agreem	nent
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/18	8/2019			In control:	City Council Meeting	
On agenda:	4/2/2	2019			Final action:	4/2/2019	
Title:	Presentation, discussion and possible consideration of approval of proposed construction agreement with DBA Construction for infrastructure improvements to the Grand View neighborhood in an amount not to exceed \$555,690.98. This work is partially funded by the Fiscal Year 2017 State Special Project grant application (\$282,203.50) and the Fiscal Year 2018 Community Development Block Grant Regional Account allocation (\$155,195.60) as requested by city council under Resolution Nos. 17-09 and 18-07 respectively. A local match of \$118,291.88 from the city is required to leverage this funding.						
Sponsors:	Heather Patel, Raquel Schatz						
Indexes:	Community Infrastructure						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff report, 2. Construction agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
4/2/2019	1	City Cou	ncil Meetin	g	ap	proved	Pass

Presentation, discussion and possible consideration of approval of proposed construction agreement with DBA Construction for infrastructure improvements to the Grand View neighborhood in an amount not to exceed \$555,690.98. This work is partially funded by the Fiscal Year 2017 State Special Project grant application (\$282,203.50) and the Fiscal Year 2018 Community Development Block Grant Regional Account allocation (\$155,195.60) as requested by city council under Resolution Nos. 17-09 and 18-07 respectively. A local match of \$118,291.88 from the city is required to leverage this funding.